
2024 WAC Women's Golf Championship
Hosted by Western Athletic Conference
Apr 19-21, 2024 | Payson, AZ
Course: Golf Club at Chaparral Pines
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Final Round Results - Sunday, April 21, 2024
Par-Yardage: 71-6235

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Seattle U 304 294 294 892 +40

2 Abilene Christian 298 293 303 894 +42

3 Grand Canyon 302 294 299 895 +43

4 California Baptist 299 300 297 896 +44

5 Tarleton State 311 296 299 906 +54

6 Utah Valley 300 308 305 913 +61

7 Utah Tech 308 303 310 921 +69

8 UT Arlington 303 312 308 923 +71

9 SFA 320 315 314 949 +97

So. Utah 322 312 315 949 +97

11 UTRGV 334 316 316 966 +114



2024 WAC Women's Golf Championship
Hosted by Western Athletic Conference
Apr 19-21, 2024 | Payson, AZ
Course: Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Seattle U 304 294 294 892 +40

T 6 Rivekka Jumagulova 72 75 77 224 +11

T 10 Aaryanna Morris 74 80 71 225 +12

T 10 Annika Cruz 82 74 69 225 +12

T 13 Tsara Ralamboarison 77 72 78 227 +14

T 27 Shayna Lu 81 73 77 231 +18

 

2 Abilene Christian 298 293 303 894 +42

1 Ryann Honea 70 72 75 217 +4

T 13 Sydney Williams 75 78 74 227 +14

T 16 Kate Pickrell 78 74 76 228 +15

T 22 Jiyu Han 79 72 78 229 +16

26 Delaney Martin 75 75 80 230 +17

 

3 Grand Canyon 302 294 299 895 +43

T 2 Becca Tschetter 76 72 72 220 +7

5 Leighton Shosted 75 72 76 223 +10

T 6 Ryan Flynn 75 73 76 224 +11

T 16 Constanza Guerrero 76 77 75 228 +15

T 31 Carly Strole 80 77 76 233 +20

 

4 California Baptist 299 300 297 896 +44

4 Pusanisa Ekkantrong 74 73 74 221 +8

T 6 Sofia Chabon 74 72 78 224 +11

T 16 Burberry Zhang 79 77 72 228 +15

T 22 Esther Lee / Damini Ghashyani 75 81 73 229 +16

30 Samantha Dizon 76 78 78 232 +19

 

5 Tarleton State 311 296 299 906 +54

T 2 Sofia Rodriguez 74 73 73 220 +7

T 16 Lou Deltombe 79 74 75 228 +15

T 22 Elle Fox 77 76 76 229 +16

T 39 Mathilde Brogens 81 73 83 237 +24

T 43 Rebeca Fernandez 81 83 75 239 +26

 

6 Utah Valley 300 308 305 913 +61

12 Pati Uluave 72 78 76 226 +13

T 13 Chloe Jang 72 80 75 227 +14

T 27 Caylyn Ponich 78 76 77 231 +18

T 31 Millie Terrion 78 77 78 233 +20

T 37 Abbey Porter 81 77 77 235 +22

 

7 Utah Tech 308 303 310 921 +69

T 16 Mia Cesarek 76 77 75 228 +15

T 22 Grace Williams 74 75 80 229 +16

T 27 Brooke Gelinas 80 74 77 231 +18

T 33 Samantha Phelan 79 77 78 234 +21

48 Jane Olson 79 81 83 243 +30
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8 UT Arlington 303 312 308 923 +71

T 6 Nitisha Manikandesh 75 75 74 224 +11

T 33 Madison Le 80 78 76 234 +21

T 33 Hannah Choi 77 79 78 234 +21

T 37 Kamri Gabel 74 80 81 235 +22

T 43 Nirjara Gulhane 77 82 80 239 +26

 

9 SFA 320 315 314 949 +97

T 39 Sydni Leung 78 80 79 237 +24

T 45 Jessica Aguirre 80 81 79 240 +27

47 Sloane Bennett 92 75 74 241 +28

T 49 Avree Fields 83 79 84 246 +33

52 Valerie Routzong 79 88 82 249 +36

 

T 9 So. Utah 322 312 315 949 +97

T 16 Excel Thalangkarn 77 75 76 228 +15

T 39 Cornelia Karlsson 79 75 83 237 +24

42 Anais Guibal 85 78 75 238 +25

51 Tijana Joviecvic Kovacic 83 84 81 248 +35

55 Ellie Olsen 83 85 89 257 +44

 

11 UTRGV 334 316 316 966 +114

T 33 Mercedes Vega 80 76 78 234 +21

T 45 Preston Saiz 80 83 77 240 +27

T 49 Catherine Flores / Cristina Galbon 89 80 77 246 +33

53 Camila Herrera 87 77 87 251 +38

54 Natalia Rodriguez 87 84 84 255 +42
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Seattle U 304 294 294 892 +40

2 Abilene Christian 298 293 303 894 +42

3 Grand Canyon 302 294 299 895 +43

4 California Baptist 299 300 297 896 +44

5 Tarleton State 311 296 299 906 +54

6 Utah Valley 300 308 305 913 +61

7 Utah Tech 308 303 310 921 +69

8 UT Arlington 303 312 308 923 +71

9 SFA 320 315 314 949 +97

So. Utah 322 312 315 949 +97

11 UTRGV 334 316 316 966 +114

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Ryann Honea Abilene Christian 70 72 75 217 +4

2 Sofia Rodriguez Tarleton State 74 73 73 220 +7

Becca Tschetter Grand Canyon 76 72 72 220 +7

4 Pusanisa Ekkantrong California Baptist 74 73 74 221 +8

5 Leighton Shosted Grand Canyon 75 72 76 223 +10

6 Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 72 75 77 224 +11

Ryan Flynn Grand Canyon 75 73 76 224 +11

Sofia Chabon California Baptist 74 72 78 224 +11

Nitisha Manikandesh UT Arlington 75 75 74 224 +11

10 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 74 80 71 225 +12

Annika Cruz Seattle U 82 74 69 225 +12

12 Pati Uluave Utah Valley 72 78 76 226 +13

13 Chloe Jang Utah Valley 72 80 75 227 +14

Tsara Ralamboarison Seattle U 77 72 78 227 +14

Sydney Williams Abilene Christian 75 78 74 227 +14

16 Kate Pickrell Abilene Christian 78 74 76 228 +15

Excel Thalangkarn So. Utah 77 75 76 228 +15

Lou Deltombe Tarleton State 79 74 75 228 +15

Mia Cesarek Utah Tech 76 77 75 228 +15

Constanza Guerrero Grand Canyon 76 77 75 228 +15

Burberry Zhang California Baptist 79 77 72 228 +15
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Sunday, April 21, 2024
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Final Round Results - Sunday, April 21, 2024
Par-Yardage: 71-6235

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Ryann Honea Abilene Christian +4 F +4 70 72 75 217

T2 Sofia Rodriguez Tarleton State +2 F +7 74 73 73 220

T2 Becca Tschetter Grand Canyon +1 F +7 76 72 72 220

4 Pusanisa Ekkantrong California Baptist +3 F +8 74 73 74 221

5 Leighton Shosted Grand Canyon +5 F +10 75 72 76 223

T6 Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U +6 F +11 72 75 77 224

T6 Ryan Flynn Grand Canyon +5 F +11 75 73 76 224

T6 Sofia Chabon California Baptist +7 F +11 74 72 78 224

T6 Nitisha Manikandesh UT Arlington +3 F +11 75 75 74 224

T10 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U E F +12 74 80 71 225

T10 Annika Cruz Seattle U -2 F +12 82 74 69 225

12 Pati Uluave Utah Valley +5 F +13 72 78 76 226

T13 Chloe Jang Utah Valley +4 F +14 72 80 75 227

T13 Tsara Ralamboarison Seattle U +7 F +14 77 72 78 227

T13 Sydney Williams Abilene Christian +3 F +14 75 78 74 227

T16 Kate Pickrell Abilene Christian +5 F +15 78 74 76 228

T16 Excel Thalangkarn So. Utah +5 F +15 77 75 76 228

T16 Lou Deltombe Tarleton State +4 F +15 79 74 75 228

T16 Mia Cesarek Utah Tech +4 F +15 76 77 75 228

T16 Constanza Guerrero Grand Canyon +4 F +15 76 77 75 228

T16 Burberry Zhang California Baptist +1 F +15 79 77 72 228

T22
Esther Lee / Damini
Ghashyani California Baptist +2 F +16 75 81 73 229

T22 Grace Williams Utah Tech +9 F +16 74 75 80 229

T22 Elle Fox Tarleton State +5 F +16 77 76 76 229

T22 Jiyu Han Abilene Christian +7 F +16 79 72 78 229

26 Delaney Martin Abilene Christian +9 F +17 75 75 80 230

T27 Shayna Lu Seattle U +6 F +18 81 73 77 231

T27 Brooke Gelinas Utah Tech +6 F +18 80 74 77 231

T27 Caylyn Ponich Utah Valley +6 F +18 78 76 77 231

30 Samantha Dizon California Baptist +7 F +19 76 78 78 232

T31 Millie Terrion Utah Valley +7 F +20 78 77 78 233

T31 Carly Strole Grand Canyon +5 F +20 80 77 76 233

T33 Samantha Phelan Utah Tech +7 F +21 79 77 78 234

T33 Madison Le UT Arlington +5 F +21 80 78 76 234

T33 Mercedes Vega UTRGV +7 F +21 80 76 78 234

T33 Hannah Choi UT Arlington +7 F +21 77 79 78 234

T37 Kamri Gabel UT Arlington +10 F +22 74 80 81 235

T37 Abbey Porter Utah Valley +6 F +22 81 77 77 235

T39 Mathilde Brogens Tarleton State +12 F +24 81 73 83 237

T39 Sydni Leung SFA +8 F +24 78 80 79 237

T39 Cornelia Karlsson So. Utah +12 F +24 79 75 83 237

42 Anais Guibal So. Utah +4 F +25 85 78 75 238

T43 Nirjara Gulhane UT Arlington +9 F +26 77 82 80 239

T43 Rebeca Fernandez Tarleton State +4 F +26 81 83 75 239

T45 Preston Saiz UTRGV +6 F +27 80 83 77 240

T45 Jessica Aguirre SFA +8 F +27 80 81 79 240

47 Sloane Bennett SFA +3 F +28 92 75 74 241

48 Jane Olson Utah Tech +12 F +30 79 81 83 243
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

T49
Catherine Flores / Cristina
Galbon UTRGV +6 F +33 89 80 77 246

T49 Avree Fields SFA +13 F +33 83 79 84 246

51 Tijana Joviecvic Kovacic So. Utah +10 F +35 83 84 81 248

52 Valerie Routzong SFA +11 F +36 79 88 82 249

53 Camila Herrera UTRGV +16 F +38 87 77 87 251

54 Natalia Rodriguez UTRGV +13 F +42 87 84 84 255

55 Ellie Olsen So. Utah +18 F +44 83 85 89 257
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Sunday, April 21, 2024
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 374 0.00 4 374 1
2 4 400 0.00 4 400 2
3 4 365 0.00 4 365 3
4 3 141 0.00 3 141 4
5 4 346 0.00 4 346 5
6 5 480 0.00 5 480 6
7 4 382 0.00 4 382 7
8 3 158 0.00 3 158 8
9 5 508 0.00 5 508 9
10 4 410 0.00 4 410 10
11 4 380 0.00 4 380 11
12 3 145 0.00 3 145 12
13 5 537 0.00 5 537 13
14 4 364 0.00 4 364 14
15 4 338 0.00 4 338 15
16 4 370 0.00 4 370 16
17 3 180 0.00 3 180 17
18 4 357 0.00 4 357 18

Round 2 - Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 374 0.00 4 374 1
2 4 400 0.00 4 400 2
3 4 365 0.00 4 365 3
4 3 141 0.00 3 141 4
5 4 346 0.00 4 346 5
6 5 480 0.00 5 480 6
7 4 382 0.00 4 382 7
8 3 158 0.00 3 158 8
9 5 508 0.00 5 508 9
10 4 410 0.00 4 410 10
11 4 340 0.00 4 340 11
12 3 145 0.00 3 145 12
13 5 537 0.00 5 537 13
14 4 364 0.00 4 364 14
15 4 338 0.00 4 338 15
16 4 370 0.00 4 370 16
17 3 114 0.00 3 114 17
18 4 357 0.00 4 357 18
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Round 1 - Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 374 1 3 28 17 6 4 4.62 4 374 1
2 4 400 3 19 28 5 1 4.65 4 400 2
3 4 365 4 24 20 7 1 4.58 4 365 3
4 3 141 5 31 17 2 3.29 3 141 4
5 4 346 9 30 14 2 1 4.18 4 346 5
6 5 480 11 29 14 1 5.09 5 480 6
7 4 382 4 25 22 4 2 4.55 4 382 7
8 3 158 4 37 13 1 3.20 3 158 8
9 5 508 1 8 32 13 1 1 5.11 5 508 9
10 4 410 25 21 9 2 4.75 4 410 10
11 4 380 2 26 19 8 2 4.64 4 380 11
12 3 145 6 22 20 7 3 3.58 3 145 12
13 5 537 9 35 9 2 5.07 5 537 13
14 4 364 4 21 26 4 4.55 4 364 14
15 4 338 4 33 14 4 2 4.36 4 338 15
16 4 370 4 31 18 2 4.33 4 370 16
17 3 180 2 27 20 6 3.55 3 180 17
18 4 357 4 34 16 1 4.25 4 357 18


